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(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a shoe, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION
FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a shoe showing my new
design;
FIG. 2 1s a side view thereof; and,

FIG. 3 1s a rear perspective view thereof.

The broken line immediately adjacent to the bottom of the
shaded area defines the bounds of the claimed design and
forms no part thereof. The broken lines depicting the
remainder of the shoe form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




US D964,709 S
Page 2

(56)

546,533
595,047

D603,150
D607,633
D691,785
713,624
748,899
1D759,357
1)783,245
790,169

803,532
D&813,507
D815,424
D816,956
D821,734
829,420
D829,423
D834,796
D834,798
D839,564
D861,298
D861,299
D&881,535
D&885,020
DE89,085
D894,551
1)895,249
913,651
D913,658
D913,659
923,299
936,342
D942,133
D951,613

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

ppononnnnnnn,nnn

* % % *

%

Lnnonwnwnwninwnoaninononononinanononnnn,nnnn,n
o

%

7/2007
6/2009

11/2009

1/201
10/201
9/201
2/201
6/201
4/201
6/201

11/201
3/201
4/201
5/201
7/201

10/201

10/201

12/201

12/201
2/201

10/201

10/201
4/202

0

-1 ~1 O\ O I

O N OO0 GO 00 00 00 00 00 00 ]

O

0

5/2020
7/2020
9/2020
9/2020

3/2021
3/2021
3/2021
6/2021
11/202]

2/202
5/202

)
)

Chen

Petrie .oooovvvvivviiniininnnnn, D2/977

Roundhouse .........o....... D2/951

Mongellt .............cocoe D2/947

Chang

Petrie

Bartel .....coovvvviiiiinl, D2/908

MINEr ..ovviiiiiiiiiieieene, D2/947

Hatfield

da Costa Pereira Machado .........
D2/947

SCOL oovviiiee s D2/947

Cin et al.

Petrie

Sokol

Petrie

McWee oo, D2/947

Robusti .....coovvevivininnn, D2/947

Pope ..coeiiiii D2/947

Rathburn ........c.cccoeinnl. D2/947

McMillan

Hernandez

Hernandez

Taestensen ......c.oovvvvneen, D2/947

McWee

Verfl ..o, D2/947

Murphy-Reinhertz et al.

Murphy-Reinhertz et al.

SASSL tevviiiiieiiieiee i D2/908

Taylor

Taylor

Hardman

O’Connor .......covvvvvunenn, D2/947

Becker

Page .......coooiiiiiiiiiini, D2/947

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

“CLOT Ofhcially Announces the Air Jordan 14 Low “Terracotta™”’;
Sneaker News; retrieved Dec. 16, 2021, published Jan. 21, 2021;
URL: <https://sneakernews.com/2021/01/21/clot-air-jordan-14-low-

terracotta-release-date/>.

“Air Jordan 7 Flint 2021”; Kicks on Fire; retrieved Dec. 16, 2021;
published May 4, 2021; URL: <https://www.kicksonfire.com/air-
jordan-7-flint-2021-cu9307-100-release-date/>.

“Official Images of the Air Jordan 12 “Royalty””’; Sneaker News;
retrieved Dec. 16, 2021; published Sep. 28, 2021; URL: <https://
sneakernews.com/2021/09/28/air-jordan-12-royalty-ct8013-170-
release-date/>.

“The Air Jordan 6 “Midnmight Navy” Appears via Oflicial Images
Ahead of Mar. 2022 Release™; Sneaker News; retrieved Dec. 16,
2021; published Nov. 2, 2021; URL: <https://sneakernews.com/
2021/11/02/a1r-jordan-6-gs-midnight-navy-ct8529-141/>.

“The Air Jordan 11 “Cool Grey” Buyer’s Guide”; Sneaker News;
retrieved Dec. 16, 2021, published Nov. 15, 2021; URL: <https://
sneakernews.com/2021/11/15/air-jordan-11-x1-cool-grey-202 1 -release-
date/>.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1987 Fall Footwear, p. 54, published Jan.
1987, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1988 Spring Footwear, p. 20, published
Mar. 1988, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1995 Late Spring Footwear, p. 16, pub-
lished Mar. 1994, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1996 Late Spring Footwear, p. 146, pub-
lished Mar. 1996, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1996 Holiday Footwear, p. 51, published
Mar. 1996, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2014 Fall City Specialty Footwear Best
Final, p. 159, published Feb. 2013, Nike, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2016 Fall Lacrosse Specialty Footwear
Apparel Equipment NA, p. 96, published Nov. 2015, Nike, Inc.,
USA.

* cited by examiner



U.S. Patent Sep. 27, 2022 Sheet 1 of 3 US D964,709 S

FIG. 1




US DY%64,709 S

Sheet 2 of 3

Sep. 27, 2022

U.S. Patent




U.S. Patent Sep. 27, 2022 Sheet 3 of 3 US D964,709 S




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

